
Nevada Department of Corrections

Monthly Population Analysis

Count Sheet Date

February 2012 Male Female Total Change Male Female Total Change Male % Male Female % Female Total Change % Total 

1 11853 993 12846 -1 11598 954 12552 -3 255 2.15% 39 3.93% 294 -2 2.29%
2 11858 990 12848 2 11602 950 12552 0 256 2.16% 40 4.04% 296 2 2.30%
3 11857 989 12846 -2 11601 949 12550 -2 256 2.16% 40 4.04% 296 0 2.30%
4 11853 988 12841 -5 11597 948 12545 -5 256 2.16% 40 4.05% 296 0 2.31%
5 11848 988 12836 -5 11593 948 12541 -4 255 2.15% 40 4.05% 295 -1 2.30%
6 11838 985 12823 -13 11582 944 12526 -15 256 2.16% 41 4.16% 297 2 2.32%
7 11829 988 12817 -6 11575 947 12522 -4 254 2.15% 41 4.15% 295 -2 2.30%
8 11828 989 12817 0 11573 947 12520 -2 255 2.16% 42 4.25% 297 2 2.32%
9 11848 995 12843 26 11593 953 12546 26 255 2.15% 42 4.22% 297 0 2.31%

10 11853 993 12846 3 11599 951 12550 4 254 2.14% 42 4.23% 296 -1 2.30%
11 11851 993 12844 -2 11597 951 12548 -2 254 2.14% 42 4.23% 296 0 2.30%
12 11845 993 12838 -6 11591 951 12542 -6 254 2.14% 42 4.23% 296 0 2.31%
13 11834 989 12823 -15 11581 947 12528 -14 253 2.14% 42 4.25% 295 -1 2.30%
14 11837 999 12836 13 11583 958 12541 13 254 2.15% 41 4.10% 295 0 2.30%
15 11839 993 12832 -4 11584 952 12536 -5 255 2.15% 41 4.13% 296 1 2.31%
16 11841 990 12831 -1 11586 948 12534 -2 255 2.15% 42 4.24% 297 1 2.31%
17 11844 990 12834 3 11590 948 12538 4 254 2.14% 42 4.24% 296 -1 2.31%
18 11840 990 12830 -4 11586 948 12534 -4 254 2.15% 42 4.24% 296 0 2.31%
19 11839 990 12829 -1 11585 948 12533 -1 254 2.15% 42 4.24% 296 0 2.31%
20 11835 990 12825 -4 11581 948 12529 -4 254 2.15% 42 4.24% 296 0 2.31%
21 11817 995 12812 -13 11564 953 12517 -12 253 2.14% 42 4.22% 295 -1 2.30%
22 11819 994 12813 1 11561 952 12513 -4 258 2.18% 42 4.23% 300 5 2.34%
23 11838 999 12837 24 11579 958 12537 24 259 2.19% 41 4.10% 300 0 2.34%
24 11847 996 12843 6 11588 955 12543 6 259 2.19% 41 4.12% 300 0 2.34%
25 11844 995 12839 -4 11585 954 12539 -4 259 2.19% 41 4.12% 300 0 2.34%
26 11839 994 12833 -6 11580 953 12533 -6 259 2.19% 41 4.12% 300 0 2.34%
27 11820 994 12814 -19 11560 954 12514 -19 260 2.20% 40 4.02% 300 0 2.34%
28 11807 1006 12813 -1 11548 966 12514 0 259 2.19% 40 3.98% 299 -1 2.33%
29 11812 1004 12816 3 11552 964 12516 2 260 2.20% 40 3.98% 300 1 2.34%
30 0 0 0 0 0
31 0 0 0 0 0

Daily Average 11838 993 12831 -1.07 11583 952 12534 -1.34 256 41 297 0

Change -35 4 -31 -39 0 -39 4 4 8

% Change -0.30% 0.40% -0.24% -0.34% 0.00% -0.31% 1.56% 11.11% 2.74%

CYTD Changes 1 37 38 6 33 39 -5 4 -1

FYTD Changes 25 54 79 6 52 58 19 2 21

Month-End Actual 11812 1004 12816 11552 964 12516 260 40 300
a bProjected Population 11887 980 12867 11656 942 12598 258 37 295

Actual versus Projected -75 24 -51 -104 22 -82 2 3 5

% Difference -0.63% 2.45% -0.40% -0.90% 2.28% -0.66% 0.78% 8.11% 1.69%

Notes:   
aThis total and in-house projections are obtained from the February 2011 Prison Population Forecast derived by JFA Associates.
bThe outcount projection is derived by NDOC's research staff.
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